506379581 12/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6426337

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROLF HOFFMANN		07/31/2015		
MARTIN HOHLRIEDER		07/31/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY		EL LIFE SCIENCES INC.		
Street Address:	SUITE 2	SUITE 2020 - 401 WEST GEORGIA STREET		
City:	VANCO	VANCOUVER		
State/Country:	CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15501171

V6B 5A1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	425.233.4944
Email:	mail@biomedip.com
Correspondent Name:	BIOMED IP PLLC
Address Line 1:	2400 NW 80TH STREET, PMB 138
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REPL.407USPC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. PARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Parker/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2020		
Total Attachments: 3		
source-BEPL 407P2 Assignment#page1 tif		

source=REPL_407P2_Assignment#page1.tif source=REPL_407P2_Assignment#page2.tif

source=REPL_407P2_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rolf Hoffmann and Martin Hohlrieder (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS), having addresses as In den Eschmatten 24, Freiburg 79119 Germany and Im Letten 1, Feldkrich 6800 Austria, respectively, are joint inventors of an invention entitled INJECTION DEVICES,* as described and claimed in the specification for which an United States Provisional Application was filed on July 29, 2015, and assigned Application No. 62/198,655; and

WHEREAS. RepliCel Life Sciences Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation under the laws of Canada, having a place of business Suite 2020 – 401 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 5A1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

REPL 407P2

JIJL 2015	The second
Date	Rolf Hoffmann

I hereby witness that Rolf Hoffmann is the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 31 July 2015 Signature of P. F. In-Printed Name_<u>Reveal</u>e_Faller

Date

Martin Hohirieder

I hereby witness that Martin Hohlrieder is the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date

Signature of Witness

Printed Name_____

REPL 407P2

PATENT REEL: 054509 FRAME: 0891

Date	Roll Hoffmann
acknowledged	I hereby witness that Rolf Hoffmann is the person who signed this instrument and I it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Date	
Signature of Witness	
Printed Name	

àd 15 r. Martin Hohlrieder Date

I hereby witness that Martin Hohlrieder is the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>94.7.45</u> Signature of <u>65</u> Witness

	Printed Name	SCHWEIDER	Sintow
--	--------------	-----------	--------

REF	2.4	07	P2